DI78M05UAB
DI78M05UAB
Positive Fixed Voltage Regulators
Positive Festspannungs-Regler
VIN  = 35 V
VOut  = 5.0 V
Tol.  = ± 5%
IO = 0.5 A

DI78M05UAB
Characteristics 1 ) Kennwerte 1, 2)
Type Code: C05U DI78M05UAB Min. Typ. Max.
Output voltage – Ausgangsspannung VOut 4.8 V 5 V 5.2 V
Output voltage – Ausgangsspannung
IOut = 5.0 to 350 mΑ, VIN  = 7 to 20 V VOut 4.75 V 5 V 5.25 V
Line Regulation – Betriebsspannungsdurchgriff
VIN  = 7.0 to 25 V, IOut = 200 mΑ
VIN  = 8.0 to 25 V, IOut = 200 mΑ ∆ VOUT - 3 mV
1 mV
100 mV
50 mV
Load Regulation – Lastregelung
IOut = 5.0 to 500 mΑ
IOut = 5.0 to 200 mΑ ∆ VOUT
- 15 mV
5 mV
100 mV
50 mV
Quiescent current – Ruhestrom
Tj = 25°C IQ - 4.2 mA 6 mA
Quiescent current Change – Ruhestromänderung
IOut = 5.0 to 350 mΑ
VIN  = 8 to 25 V, IOut = 200 mΑ ∆ IQ - - 0.5 mA
0.8 mA
Ripple Rejection – Störspannungsunterdrückung
IOut = 300 mΑ, VIN  = 8 to 18 V , F = 120 Hz VRR 62 dB 80 dB -
Output Noise Voltage – Ausgangs-Rauschspannung
10Hz ≤ B ≤ 100kHz - 40 µV 200 µV
Dropout voltage - Spannungsabfall VD - 2.0 V 2.5 V
Short circuit current – Kurzschluss-Strom
VIN = 10 V Isc - 300 mA -
Peak output current – Spitzenausgangsstrom Ip - 500 mA -
Typical thermal resistance junction-ambient
Typischer Wärmewiderstand Sperrschicht-Umgebung RthA 80 K/W 2)
Dimensions – Maße [mm]
Disclaimer: See data book page 2 or website
Haftungssauschluss: Siehe Datenbuch Seite 2 oder Internet
1 Tj = 25°C and VIN = 10 V, IO = 350 mA, CI = 0.33µF, CO = 0.1µF, unless otherwise specified
Tj = 25°C and VIN = 10 V, IO = 350 mA, CI = 0.33µF, CO = 0.1µF, wenn nicht anders angegeben
2 Device mounted on FR-4 substrate PC board, 2oz copper, with minimum recommended pad layout
Bauteil montiert auf FR-4 Leiterplattensubstrat mit 70µm Kupferkaschierung und mindest empfohlenen Padgrößen
2 http://www.diotec.com/ © Diotec Semiconductor AG
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
[%]
[°C]TC 150100500
Ptot
Power dissipation versus case temperature  )   1
Verlustle istg. in Abh. von der Gehäusetemp.  )   1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LDO Voltage Regulators category: